The Church of Jesus Christ of
Latter-day Saints

Mendon 3rd Ward
June 11, 2023

Jesus aaith unto him, 1 am the way,
the truth, and the life: no man
cometh unio the Father, but by me.
John 14:6
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Sacrament Service

Presiding.....ccoeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees Jed Simmons
Conducting.........covvvvveveevvvrrnceceeeeeeeeeeeen. Jed Simmons
OrganiSt.......cuuuuuieeerieieeiiririieeee e eeeeeeeeenaens Paula Watkins
(0] 110} 5 TS} 1<) U Mark Anderson
Opening Hymn........................ #243 Let Us All Press On
INVOCAtION....cctvveeeeieeeiiiceeee e By Invitation
Ward BusSiness.........ceevvvvveeeveiiciceceeeeeeeeennnn. Jed Simmons
Sacrament Hymn......... #186 Again We Meet Around the Board

Administration of the Sacrament

SPEAKET ... .eveeeeciiieeeeeee e TBA
SPEAKET......vvveeciceieeeeeeee e, Ashley Welker
Intermediate Hymn................. #241 Count Your Blessings
SPEAKET......uvveeiiiciieeeeeeee e, Beth Apedaile
Closing Hymn.......cccceeeeeeeeeeeeennnn. #308 Love One Another

ClOSING Prayer......uuueeeeeeeeeeeerrrrneieeeeeeeeeennnne, By Invitation



Streaming links and more at mendonthird.org

Primary
Junior 10:10 Jun 11 Jun 18
Open Prayer Lewis Dahl Eleanor |Green
Article of Faith Dawsyn Brown Eden Davidson
Talk Tyson Christy |Charles |Green
Senior 10:55
Talk Andrew  |Osborne |(Jaden Rawlinson
Article of Faith Dexter Powell Ali Rawlinson
Close Prayer Kace Myers Daxton |Pusateri

Save the date!: All Activity Day children are invited to attend
Activity Day Camp on June 27th.
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Service Project: The young women will be collecting grocery bags
for a service project at girls camp. Drop off locations will be in the
church foyer and on Mandy Powell's porch until Sunday, June 18th.

Relief Society
—
Relief Society Newsletter

.

General

Building Cleaning Assignments (June Saturdays at 8am)

June 17: Brian & Alicia Green, Lance & Shalon Hansen, Dean &
Kerry Harris, Brandon & Corinne Hill, Andy & Jennifer Hopkins,
Dan & Thetis Hunsaker



http://mendonthird.org

June 24th: Troy & Kari Jaussi, Aaron & Shantel Johnson, David &
Camille Johnson, William & Alyssa Johnson, Michael & Rachel
Kenning, Dave & Jude King, Jill Krueger

Find a sub if you can’t make it for your assignment. Contact Lance
Bohm if you have questions.

In June our ward will focus on the temple and family
history. Plan to attend the temple the last week of June.

Come Follow Me This Coming Week: Luke 22; John 18

Temple Recommend Interviews are every Sunday at 11:00 am
(ward) & from 2:00 - 3:00 pm (stake)

Stake Missionaries: Sisters 435-374-9635

11 Jun
12 Jun
13 Jun
13 Jun
15 Jun
15 Jun
16 Jun
17 Jun
17 Jun
19 Jun

Happy Birthday!

Tavin Richins
Hannah Anderson
Aisha Porter
Alyssa Wilson
Andrew Davidson
Andy Hopkins
Braxton Trickler
Mallory Spence
Kale Wilson
Mickey Choate

19 Jun
19 Jun
22 Jun
22 Jun
23 Jun
23 Jun
23 Jun
26 Jun

26 Jun

Gary Pence
John Steger

Nita Hiibner
Scott Whoolery
Cannon Brown
Melody Phillips
Gabriel Powell
Lynn Butler
Parker Dahl
Dawna Campbell

QR Code for up to date Ward Calendar




